
2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 14:02:56
Event: Q17 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:17

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Vehicle Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic 

Racing
P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:18.282  6 of  6

  2 74a Tim LARGE P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:22.211  3 of  3 3.929 3.929
  3 45a Nathaniel WILSON P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:22.260  3 of  4 3.978 .049
  4 63a Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:27.111  3 of  6 8.829 4.851
  5 150 Peter O'NEILL P3_3 Ducati 350 1:29.992  4 of  5 11.710 2.881
  6 24 Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:30.262  5 of  5 11.980 .270
  7 43 Jonathon GUNTHER / Skull 

Racing
P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:30.869  3 of  4 12.587 .607

  8 70 Doug CHURCHER / Team 
AFRICA

P3_3 Honda 350 1:31.824  3 of  5 13.542 .955

  9 27 Rocco IORLANO / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 250 1:31.944  3 of  3 13.662 .120
 10 26 Geoff MADDAFORD / Team 

AFRICA
P3_3 AJS 350 1:32.107  4 of  4 13.825 .163

 11 41 Richard METCALF / Team Atujara P3_3 AJS 350 1:32.332  3 of  3 14.050 .225
 12 78 James LARGE P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:34.416  4 of  4 16.134 2.084
 13 31 Colin MAGNAY P3_3 BSA 350 1:36.815  4 of  4 18.533 2.399
 14 229 Les TOOHEY P3_3 BSA 350 1:36.859  2 of  3 18.577 .044
 15 44 David WAIN P3_3 BSA 350 1:38.064  3 of  3 19.782 1.205
 16 14 Eric SALMON P3_3 BSA 350 1:47.161  2 of  5 28.879 9.097
 17 55 Trevor HENDERSON P3_3 BSA 350 1:49.470  5 of  5 31.188 2.309

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 14:02:56
Event: Q17 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:17

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
4 Lachlan HILL 1:21.823 1:19.906 1:20.636 1:23.075 1:18.947 1:18.282
14 Eric SALMON 1:51.898 1:47.161 1:52.244 1:50.315 1:50.939
24 Bruce MARCHETTI 1:37.519 1:31.908 1:31.308 1:31.106 1:30.262
26 Geoff MADDAFORD 1:35.130 1:33.679 1:32.652 1:32.107
27 Rocco IORLANO 1:52.561 1:33.645 1:31.944
31 Colin MAGNAY 1:44.730 1:37.035 1:36.995 1:36.815
41 Richard METCALF 1:36.877 1:33.298 1:32.332
43 Jonathon GUNTHER 1:37.054 1:31.655 1:30.869 1:30.925
44 David WAIN 1:42.454 1:39.199 1:38.064
45a Nathaniel WILSON 1:24.427 1:22.894 1:22.260 1:24.947
55 Trevor HENDERSON 1:55.985 1:53.626 1:53.100 1:51.140 1:49.470
63a Andrew POBJOY 1:30.079 1:28.543 1:27.111 1:27.676 1:28.335 1:27.645
70 Doug CHURCHER 1:35.583 1:33.319 1:31.824 1:32.833 1:33.764
74a Tim LARGE 1:23.617 1:22.280 1:22.211
78 James LARGE 1:42.539 1:35.005 1:34.640 1:34.416
150 Peter O'NEILL 1:41.601 1:32.497 1:31.320 1:29.992 1:30.210
229 Les TOOHEY 1:41.295 1:36.859 1:37.069

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 14:02:56
Event: Q17 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:17

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
4  Lachlan HILL  (1st) 2 52.910 40.388 1:33.298

1 47.061 34.762 1:21.823 3 52.577 39.755 1:32.332
2 45.368 34.538 1:19.906
3 44.500 36.136 1:20.636 43  Jonathon GUNTHER  (7th)
4 47.751 35.324 1:23.075 1 56.378 40.676 1:37.054
5 44.023 34.924 1:18.947 2 51.350 40.305 1:31.655
6 44.053 34.229 1:18.282 3 51.354 39.515 1:30.869

4 51.820 39.105 1:30.925
14  Eric SALMON  (16th)

1 1:05.084 46.814 1:51.898 44  David WAIN  (15th)
2 1:00.181 46.980 1:47.161 1 59.530 42.924 1:42.454
3 1:04.805 47.439 1:52.244 2 55.792 43.407 1:39.199
4 1:02.210 48.105 1:50.315 3 55.403 42.661 1:38.064
5 1:01.694 49.245 1:50.939

45a  Nathaniel WILSON  (3rd)
24  Bruce MARCHETTI  (6th) 1 48.420 36.007 1:24.427

1 57.353 40.166 1:37.519 2 46.643 36.251 1:22.894
2 50.772 41.136 1:31.908 3 46.304 35.956 1:22.260
3 52.644 38.664 1:31.308 4 46.709 38.238 1:24.947
4 51.095 40.011 1:31.106
5 50.948 39.314 1:30.262 55  Trevor HENDERSON  (17th)

1 1:06.639 49.346 1:55.985
26  Geoff MADDAFORD  (10th) 2 1:03.985 49.641 1:53.626

1 54.417 40.713 1:35.130 3 1:04.555 48.545 1:53.100
2 53.386 40.293 1:33.679 4 1:02.664 48.476 1:51.140
3 52.437 40.215 1:32.652 5 1:01.721 47.749 1:49.470
4 52.053 40.054 1:32.107

63a  Andrew POBJOY  (4th)
27  Rocco IORLANO  (9th) 1 51.208 38.871 1:30.079

1 1:04.559 48.002 1:52.561 2 49.934 38.609 1:28.543
2 54.214 39.431 1:33.645 3 48.763 38.348 1:27.111
3 52.691 39.253 1:31.944 4 49.731 37.945 1:27.676

5 50.290 38.045 1:28.335
31  Colin MAGNAY  (13th) 6 49.077 38.568 1:27.645

1 1:01.359 43.371 1:44.730
2 55.363 41.672 1:37.035 70  Doug CHURCHER  (8th)
3 54.888 42.107 1:36.995 1 54.899 40.684 1:35.583
4 54.575 42.240 1:36.815 2 52.946 40.373 1:33.319

3 52.134 39.690 1:31.824
41  Richard METCALF  (11th) 4 52.555 40.278 1:32.833

1 55.793 41.084 1:36.877 5 53.268 40.496 1:33.764
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350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 14:02:56
Event: Q17 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:17

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
74a  Tim LARGE  (2nd) 2 53.361 39.136 1:32.497

1 46.938 36.679 1:23.617 3 51.068 40.252 1:31.320
2 45.985 36.295 1:22.280 4 51.328 38.664 1:29.992
3 46.051 36.160 1:22.211 5 50.391 39.819 1:30.210

78  James LARGE  (12th) 229  Les TOOHEY  (14th)
1 59.297 43.242 1:42.539 1 58.224 43.071 1:41.295
2 53.780 41.225 1:35.005 2 54.897 41.962 1:36.859
3 53.127 41.513 1:34.640 3 55.042 42.027 1:37.069
4 53.382 41.034 1:34.416

150  Peter O'NEILL  (5th)
1 58.548 43.053 1:41.601

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 14:02:56
Event: Q17 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Cloudy Starters: 17
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:17

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:28.198 74a Tim LARGE Yamaha 350 1:23.617 1
2:17.952 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha 350 1:21.823 1
3:37.858 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha 350 1:19.906 2
7:40.516 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha 350 1:18.947 5
8:58.798 4 Lachlan HILL Yamaha 350 1:18.282 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 14:17

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q08  Q17  Lap  

1 4 Lachlan HILL / Ron Angel Classic Racing P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:21.054 1:18.282 1:18.282
2 74a Tim LARGE P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:24.058 1:22.211 1:22.211
3 45a Nathaniel WILSON P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:39.042 1:22.260 1:22.260
4 63a Andrew POBJOY / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:28.300 1:27.111 1:27.111
5 24 Bruce MARCHETTI / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:29.521 1:30.262 1:29.521
6 27 Rocco IORLANO / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 250 1:29.614 1:31.944 1:29.614
7 150 Peter O'NEILL P3_3 Ducati 350 1:29.992 1:29.992
8 43 Jonathon GUNTHER / Skull Racing P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:32.168 1:30.869 1:30.869
9 70 Doug CHURCHER / Team AFRICA P3_3 Honda 350 1:33.528 1:31.824 1:31.824

10 26 Geoff MADDAFORD / Team AFRICA P3_3 AJS 350 1:32.400 1:32.107 1:32.107
11 41 Richard METCALF / Team Atujara P3_3 AJS 350 1:33.030 1:32.332 1:32.332
12 78 James LARGE P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:41.315 1:34.416 1:34.416
13 31 Colin MAGNAY P3_3 BSA 350 1:37.344 1:36.815 1:36.815
14 13 Nick BERRY / Team Atujara P5_3 Yamaha 350 1:36.853 1:36.853
15 229 Les TOOHEY P3_3 BSA 350 1:39.368 1:36.859 1:36.859
16 44 David WAIN P3_3 BSA 350 1:41.932 1:38.064 1:38.064
17 14 Eric SALMON P3_3 BSA 350 1:49.067 1:47.161 1:47.161
18 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / Hitec Oils / 

Shannons Insurance
P3_3 BSA 350 1:48.712 1:48.712

19 55 Trevor HENDERSON P3_3 BSA 350 1:54.322 1:49.470 1:49.470
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350cc PERIOD 5 / 350cc PERIOD 3
EVENTS 8, 17, & 26

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 14:17

 1
1

 4 L. HILL
1:18.282

2
 74a T. LARGE

1:22.211

3
 45a N. WILSON

1:22.260

 2
4

 63a A. POBJOY
1:27.111

5
 24 B. MARCHETTI

1:29.521

6
 27 R. IORLANO

1:29.614

 3
7

 150 P. O'NEILL
1:29.992

8
 43 J. GUNTHER

1:30.869

9
 70 D. CHURCHER

1:31.824

 4
10

 26 G. MADDAFORD1:32.107

11
 41 R. METCALF

1:32.332

12
 78 J. LARGE

1:34.416

 5
13

 31 C. MAGNAY
1:36.815

14
 13 N. BERRY

1:36.853

15
 229 L. TOOHEY

1:36.859

 6
16

 44 D. WAIN
1:38.064

17
 14 E. SALMON

1:47.161

18
 162 S. HEANEY

1:48.712

 7
19

 55 T. HENDERSON1:49.470
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350cc PERIOD 5 /
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EVENTS 8, 17, & 26
PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
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